Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelligent Nutrients, Inc.		09/13/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horst Rechelbacher
Street Address:	1017 Cascade Street
City:	Osceola
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54020
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78400112	HORST
Serial Number:	78369374	HORST
Serial Number:	78907796	HORST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6591

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 337-6100

Email: sherrirohlf@sbgdf.com Correspondent Name: Sherri L. Rohlf, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 Washington Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT OF HORST TMKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney

REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0595

TRADEMARK

900057886

Signature:	/Sherri L. Rohlf, Esq./
Date:	09/13/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Horst Trademarks#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intelligent Nutrients, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, ("Assignor") is in the process of applying for federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the following marks (collectively the "Applications" and the "Marks"") pursuant to the following Applications:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.
" Horst "	78/907796
" Horst "	78/369374
" Horst "	78/400112

WHEREAS, Horst Rechelbacher, a United States citizen, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of Assignors right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and the Applications, together with all good will associated therewith.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of Registration that may issue with respect to the Applications to and in the name of Assignee.

Dated effective as of September 13, 2006

INTELLIGENT NUTRIENTS, INC.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of September, 2006.